o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		I documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Frederick A. Flitsch and Min-Su Fung Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ⊠ no		p		
3. Nature of Conveyance I Assignment ☐ Merger I Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: New	Orchard Road		
Execution Date: 7/15/98		onkZip_ <u>10504</u> YorkZip_ <u>10504</u> Iress(es) attached? □ yes ∞ no		
A. Patent Application No(s). Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernir g document should be mailed: Charles W. Peterson, Jr. Whitham, Curtis, Whitham & McGinn Reston International Center 11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 900 Reston, Virginia 20191	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	<ol> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>9. Enclosed</li> <li>13. Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ol>		
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 CFR 1 10 I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D 20231 as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label NoEL046616037US on		es in the enclosed fees		
State         State         Date         Date           198         JSHABAZZ         00000143         090456         09120213         I           1         40.00         CH         I	O NOT USE THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in document. <u>William D. Sabo</u> Registration 27,465 Signatu	in	eached copy is a true copy of the original $\frac{7/21}{5}$		

	Whereas, we 37 Frederûk					
Inventor	(1) Fredrick Albert Flitsch		City of Cornwall			
and City	County of Orange		and State of New	York		
and	(2) Min-Su Fung		City of Lagrange	ville		
	County of Dutchess		and State of New	York		
Title	have invented certain improvements in A MOBILE CHARGE IMMUNE PROCESS					
Dates That	and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on					
Inventors	1	n	alit	5		
Signed the	(1) 7/15	19∳, and (2)	+114	199 <del>)</del> .		
	Whereas, INTERNA a place of business at Arr title and interest in the s obtained therefor;	nonk, New York 10504	, (hereinafter called		e the entire right,	

ASSIGNMENT

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City Date

on

City Date

(1) Signed at East Fish Kill 7/15/18

(2) Signed at on EAST FISHKILL FISHX

signature (Fredrick Α. Flitsch ) inventor First Name Middle Initial Last Name

Uln

( Min-Su First Name Middle Initial Fung ) inventor Last Name

PAGE 1 OF \_\_\_\_\_1\_\_\_\_ PATENT REEL: 9346 FRAME: 0658